Keysight N6460B
MHL Source Compliance Test Software
For Infiniium Oscilloscopes
Data Sheet
Introduction
MHL Source Compliance Test Software for Infiniium oscilloscopes provides you with a certified accu-
rate way to verify and characterize your Mobile High Definition Link1 (MHL) designs for mobile devices
such as cell phones and tablets. The MHL source compliance test software is used in the MHL Autho-

3. For BWD data tests, the MHL Source Compliance Software provides calibration routines used by Valiframe software to perform the test function.
14 | Keysight | N6460B MHL Source Compliance Test Software - Data Sheet
Ordering Information
To purchase the MHL compliance test software with a new or existing Infiniium Series oscilloscope, order from the following tables.
Recommended oscilloscopes
Table 2. Recommended oscilloscopes for MHL Source Compliance Test Software
MHL CTS Minimum bandwidth Number of scope channels Oscilloscope models
MHL 3.x 13 GHz 4 Infiniium 90000 and Z-Series
MHL 1.x/2.x 8 GHz 4 Infiniium 90000 Series
Compliance software options
Table 3. MHL Source Compliance Software options selection.
Application License type Infiniium Z-Series Infiniium 90000 Series
MHL source compliance test software
MHL 1, MHL 2, MHL 3
Fixed Factory-installed N6460B-1FP Option 082
User-installed N6460B -1FP N6460B -1NL
Floating Transportable N6460B -1TP N6460B -1TP
Server-based N5435A-078
MHL source compliance test software
MHL 3 upgrade
Fixed Factory-installed n/a n/a
User-installed N6460B -2TP N6460B -2NL
Floating Transportable n/a n/a
Server-based n/a
MHL source compliance test software
MHL 1 and MHL 2
Fixed Factory-installed N6460B -3FP Option 054
User-installed N6460B -3FP N6460B-3NL
Floating Transportable N6460B -3TP N6460B -3TP
Server-based N5435A-050
15 | Keysight | N6460B MHL Source Compliance Test Software - Data Sheet
Probes
Table 4. Probes and amplifiers
Probe component MHL CTS 1.x/2.x MHL CTS
1.x/2.x/3.x
Infiniium Z-Series Infiniium 90000 Series
Probe amplifiers Qty = 2 Qty = 4 N280xA, or
1169A (with N5442A adaptors)
1169A
Differential SMA probe heads Qty = 2 Qty = 4 N5444A, or
N5380B (only with 1169A)
N5380B
Probe heads Qty = 1 E2678A (only with 1169A) E2678A
Qty = 1 N5441A, or N5381A (only with 1169A) N5381A
Additional oscilloscope software
Table 5. Software packages
Application License type Infiniium Z-Series Infiniium 90000 Series
EZJIT Plus jitter (optional) Fixed Factory-installed N5400A-1FP Option 004
User-installed N5400A-1FP N5400A-1NL
Floating Transportable N5400A-1TP N5400A-1TP
Server-based N5435A-001
Equalization (optional) Fixed Factory-installed N5461A-1FP Option 012
User-installed N5461A-1FP N5461A-1NL
Floating Transportable N5461A-1TP N5461A-1TP
Server-based N5435A-025
InfiniiSim
(required)
Fixed Factory-installed N5465A-1FP Option 014
User-installed N5465A-1FP N5465A-1NL
Floating Transportable N5465A-1TP N5465A-1TP
Server-based N5435A-027
PrecisionProbe (recommended
with 1169A probe amplifiers)
Fixed Factory-installed N2809A-1FP Option 001
User-installed N2809A-1FP N2809A-1NL
Floating Transportable N2809A-1TP N2809A-1TP
Server-based N5435A-003
16 | Keysight | N6460B MHL Source Compliance Test Software - Data Sheet
Fixtures and connection tools
For physical connections to an MHL device to perform tests with the MHL Source Compliance Test Software, order the following:
Table 6. Test fixtures for MHL portable device testing